

Alaska Association of Student Governments Resolution #4 Anchorage School District Family Activity Pass Submitted by: ERHS

Submitted September 19, 2018

Be it Resolved by the Alaska Association of Student Governments that:

- 1. Whereas, currently, Activity passes are only available for students, not families, of the Anchorage School District;
- 2. Whereas, Activity passes currently cost \$25 per student for one school year;
- **3.** Whereas, if purchased by students, activity passes allow free access to home games, and access to away games for \$3 instead of \$5;
- **4.** Whereas, a family activity pass would improve game attendance, school spirit and community involvement;
- 5. Whereas, the money raised would assist in helping pay for school activities;
- **6.** Whereas, the family activity pass would cost \$100 for a family for the whole school year;
- **7.** Whereas, the family activity pass defines a family as immediate family members only;
- **8.** Whereas, if purchased by families, the family activity pass would allow families to utilize the pass in the same manner as a student activity pass;
- **9.** Whereas, some sports, such as volleyball, basketball, hockey, soccer, etc., have multiple games per week which forces larger families to pay considerably more for every game without the family activity pass;
- **10. Whereas,** to regulate families with activity passes, each member, must show some form of valid identification, except for elementary age students, who do not have identification and are normally admitted for free;

Therefore, be it resolved that the Alaska Association of Student Governments supports that an ASD Family Activity Pass be added for purchase by the ASD for the members of the Eagle River/Chugiak/Anchorage Communities.

Passed unanimously by the fall 2018 General Assembly at Skagway of the Alaska Association of Student Governments.

Vice President, Kyle Hasse

Executive Director, Denise Greene-Wilkinson